
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5090
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013
MARKETING MARGIN LEVIED BY PRIVATE SECTOR
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any action has been taken by the Government on recommendation of the Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) on the issue of marketing margin levied by private sector natural gas marketeers;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Ministry of Fertilizers has been communicated in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The recommendations submitted by Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) on 22.11.2012 are under consideration in the Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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